

House File 2337

H-8041

1 Amend House File 2337 as follows:

2 1. Page 7, lines 18 and 19, by striking <the
3 ~~science and technology research park, and~~> and
4 inserting <the science and technology research park,
5 and>

6 2. Page 7, line 23, by striking <843,832> and
7 inserting <2,424,302>

8 3. Page 7, line 24, by striking <56.63> and
9 inserting <56.63>

10 4. Page 7, by striking line 25.

11 5. Page 7, line 28, by striking <\$735,728> and
12 inserting <\$936,345>

13 6. Page 8, before line 20 by inserting:

14 <Sec. _____. 2011 Iowa Acts, chapter 130, section 58,
15 is amended to read as follows:

16 SEC. 58. UNIVERSITY OF IOWA.

17 1. There is appropriated from the general fund
18 of the state to the state university of Iowa for the
19 fiscal year beginning July 1, 2012, and ending June
20 30, 2013, the following amount, or so much thereof
21 as is necessary, to be used for the state university
22 of Iowa research park and for the advanced drug
23 development program at the Oakdale research park,
24 including salaries, support, maintenance, equipment,
25 miscellaneous purposes, and for not more than the
26 following full-time equivalent positions:

27	\$	104,640
28		<u>209,279</u>
29	FTEs	6.00

30 2. The state university of Iowa shall do all of the
31 following:

32 a. Direct expenditures for research toward projects
33 that will provide economic stimulus for Iowa.

34 b. Provide emphasis to providing services to
35 Iowa-based companies.

36 3. Notwithstanding section 8.33, moneys
37 appropriated in this section that remain unencumbered
38 or unobligated at the close of the fiscal year shall
39 not revert but shall remain available for expenditure
40 for the purposes designated until the close of the
41 succeeding fiscal year.>

42 7. Page 8, lines 25 and 26, by striking <the metal
43 ~~casting institute,~~> and inserting <the metal casting
44 institute,>

45 8. Page 8, line 26, by striking <application> and
46 inserting <application,>

47 9. Page 8, line 31, by striking <517,263> and
48 inserting <574,716>

49 10. Page 8, line 32, by striking <6.75> and
50 inserting <6.75>

- 1 11. Page 8, by striking line 33.
- 2 12. By renumbering as necessary.

JACOBY of Johnson

HEDDENS of Story

KRESSIG of Black Hawk

KAJTAZOVIC of Black Hawk